acquired subsidiary, Oxford Funding and increased revenue from the sale of non-current assets.

$m
Specific income items include:

Proceeds on sale of IOOF Holdings Pty Ltd shares 7.8
Proceeds on sale of BSX Goup Holdings Ltd shares 2.8
Share of loss from BSX Group Holdings Ltd   (1) (0.4)
Proceeds on sale of Cashcard shares (first and second adjustment amount) 1.0
Proceeds on sale of properties 7.8

19.0

(1) Recognition of share of losses Jul 04 to Apr 05

(a)  Not applicable - the Increase/Decrease Value shows the comparative second half performance.

BENDIGO BANK LTD
ABN 11 068 049 178

Appendix 4E: Preliminary Final Report
Twelve months ending 30 June 2005

34

2.4.2  Income cont'd…

Interest Margin
%

Net interest income increased by 11% when compared with the previous year.  This was underpinned
by an increase of $2.1 billion, or 21% in average interest earning assets.

Interest income is reported net of margin share paid to Community Banks and other alliance partners.
The growth in these payments contributed 5 basis points of the 15 basis point reduction in interest
margin when comparing the June 2004 to June 2005 half years.

Other Income

BENDIGO BANK LTD
ABN 11 068 049 178

Appendix 4E: Preliminary Final Report
Twelve months ending 30 June 2005

35

2.4.3 Lending

Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)
Jun-05 Jun-04 Value % Dec-04 Value %

$m $m $m $m $m
Lending
Total  Approvals - by security 5,872.6 6,077.8 (205.2)   (3.4) 2,986.8 2,885.8   (a)
Residential 3,901.5 4,164.3 (262.8)   (6.3) 1,993.0 1,908.5   (a)
Non-residential 1,971.1 1,913.5 57.6   3.0 993.8 977.3   (a)

Gross Loan balance - by security 11,048.7 9,470.0 1,578.7   16.7 10,341.3 707.4   6.8
Residential 8,144.2 7,110.9 1,033.3   14.5 7,688.0 456.2   5.9
Non-residential 2,904.5 2,359.1 545.4   23.1 2,653.3 251.2   9.5

Gross Loan balance - by purpose 11,048.7 9,470.0 1,578.7   16.7 10,341.3 707.4   6.8
Residential 6,822.9 5,903.6 919.3   15.6 6,471.2 351.7   5.4
Non-residential 4,225.8 3,566.4 659.4   18.5 3,870.1 355.7   9.2

Loans under management (gross balance)
On-balance sheet 11,048.7 9,470.0 1,578.7   16.7 10,341.3 707.4   6.8
Securitised 481.5 682.5 (201.0)   (29.5) 574.2 (92.7)   (16.1)
STL Common Funds 1,335.9 1,103.2 232.7   21.1 1,235.4 100.5   8.1
Total Group loans under management 12,866.1 11,255.7 1,610.4   14.3 12,150.9 715.2   5.9

(a)  Not applicable - the Increase/Decrease Value shows the comparative second half performance.

Loans under management represents the gross balance of loans managed by the group:
On-balance sheet loans  is the gross balance of loans and factoring receivables held by the consolidated group.
Securitised loans  are loans that have been sold into securitisation programs and have been derecognised
by the group.
STL Common Funds  is the gross balance of loans in these funds, which are managed by Sandhurst Trustees
Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Bendigo Bank Limited.

Business Lending portfolio - by industry